Below is a list of providers from the Community Connections Portal that are compliant, non-
compliant or waiting on a final heightened scrutiny (HS) determination from CMS. This list does not
include new providers or new settings in the HCBS Compliance Portal that opened on 7/1/22.

If a setting is waiting on a HS determination - only - the provider has done all that it can to this
point and does not have to participate in transition of the setting at this time.

Please contact |atonial.wright@ks.gov if you have a question regarding this list or the status of a
specific provider or location. Due to HIPAA considerations, specific addresses will not be published.

10/7/22 Report

# Provider

1. Angel Arms Residential Facility
Loving Care of McPherson

Heartland Haven

2. Abilene Place

3. Accord Senior Care Inc.

4, Achievement Services for Northeast Kansas, Inc.
5. Advanced Care Home Plus

6. Advanced Individual Services

7. Advocacy First, LLC

8. Agape's Grace, Inc.

HCBS Final Rule Status

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only


mailto:latonia1.wright@ks.gov

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Aldersgate Village Assisted Living

All About You Agency Inc.

Alpha Services, Inc.

Altar Support Inc.

Alternative Solutions Inc.

Always Beside You, LLC

Angel Square Inc.

Apostolic Christian Home

Arkansas City Presbyterian Manor

Arrowhead West Inc.

Asbury Village

Ascension Living Via-Christi Village McLean

Ascension Via Christi Village on Ridge

Aspie Life Adventure LLC

Assisted Living at Windsor Place

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Waiting on HS only



24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

Autism Enhancement LLC

AUTUMN PLACE MEMORY CARE UNIT

Avance-d Community Alternatives, LLC

Bethesda Home

Bethesda Lutheran Communities

Bethesda Place Inc.

Big Lakes Developmental Center, Inc.

Bittersweet Homestead, Inc.

Brewster Place

Bridge Builders Lawrence

Bridge Point Community Supports

Brookdale Derby

Brookdale Dodge City

Brookdale Hays

Brookdale McPherson

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only



39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

Brookdale Salina Fairdale

Brookdale Salina Kirwin

Brookdale Senior Living

Brookdale Tallgrass

Brown County Developmental Services, Inc.

Buhler Sunshine Home, Inc.

Bunyan Homes

CALM, LLC

Capper Foundation

Carpe Diem Community Living, LLC

Carrington Assisted and Independent Living Facility

Catholic Care Center

Cerebral Palsy Research Foundation

Cheney Golden Age Home Plus

Chisholm Place

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

Choices For Life

Choices Network, Inc.

Christ Care Home Plus

Class LTD

Clay Center Presbyterian Manor

CLJFOUNDATION

COF Training Services, Inc.

Colwich Gardens Assisted Living

Comfort Care Homes, Inc.

Community Assisted Living

Community Connection LLC

Community Living Opportunities

Compassionate Care Community Services, LLC

Compassionate Care West

Cooper Residential Services

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant



69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

Cornerstones of Care

Cottonwood, Inc.

Cottonwoods Assisted Living Valley View Senior Life

Country Care Residential Service, Inc.

DCCCA

Delaware Highlands Assisted Living

Destiny Supports Inc.

Developmental Services of Jackson County

Developmental Services of Northwest Kansas

Developmental Services of Northwest Kansas, Inc.

Dignity Care Home Inc.

Dimensions in Senior Living

Disability Supports of the Great Plains

Diversicare of Larned

Doniphan County Services and Workskills

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Compliant



84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

Dove Estates LLC

Dream Vision LLC

Eagle Case Management LLC

Eckerd Connects

Eeroma Resources LLC

EmberHope Youthville

Emerald Seniors, LLC

Enabled Hearth

Envision

Equal Independence Agency, LLC

Equi-Venture Farms, L.L.C.

Exclusive Living resources Inc.

Experiences Unlimited LLC

Exploring Life Inc.

Flinthills Services, Inc.

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant



99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

Fort Scott Presbyterian Village

Fusion Senior Care Home Plus

Futures Unlimited, Inc.

Gametime living LLC

Gemini Life Enrichment Services

Goodwill Industries of Kansas, Inc.

Glenn Carr/House/Oxford Senior Living

Good Samaritan Society - Ellis

Good Samaritan Society - Hutchinson

Grace Cottage LLC

Grace Gardens Holdings Operations NT-HCI LLC

GRACE MANAGEMENT, INC.

Graves Inc.

Great Expectation's

Guardian Angels Adult Care Services

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant



114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

Guest Home Estates |

Guest Home Estates Il

Guest Home Estates Il

Guest Home Estates IV

Guest Home Estates VII

Guest Home Estates VIII

Happy Hearts Working, Inc.

Happy Sun Care Services

Haven Support Services

HBCS, Inc.

Heart Land Supports, LLC

Heart of Care Agency, LLC

Heartland Inc.

Hearts of Love

Heartstrings Community Foundation

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant



129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

Heritage Avonlea of Olathe

Hetlinger Developmental Services, Inc.

Hickory Heights

Hillside Guest Home

Hillside Village of Desoto

Home At Last

Home of The Heart

Homestead Estates Home Plus

Horton House

Jackie Kuhn dba Services for Jeff Dinkel

Johnson County Developmental Supports

Journey Bound

Journeys Inc.

Joyce’s New Vision LLC

Just in Time Inc.

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only



144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

15T1.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

158.

Kansas Children's Service League

Kansas Elks Training Center for the Handicapped, Inc
(KETCH)

Karicare

Karis, Inc.

KBW Services

Kenwood Plaza

KRA LLC dba Haven House

Kris N Mo LLC

KVC Behavioral HealthCare, Inc.

Ladybugs Trust

Lakemary

Lakemary Center

Lakeside Terrace

Larned Senior Living LLC

Legacy Living LLC

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Compliant



159.

160.

161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

172.

173.

Legend Senior Living

Life Centers of Kansas

Life Choices Support Services

Life Magnified L.L.C.

Life Patterns, Inc.

Life Works

LifeBridge, LLC

Love Comfort and Care

Loving Hearts Training Center

Malotte Care Provider Services, Inc.

Manhattan Retirement Foundation, Inc.

Maple Heights Nursing & Rehabilitative Center

Marjorie’s Home

Martha’s Care

McDonald Residential Service

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant



174. Meadowlark Adult Care Homes Waiting on HS only

175. Medicalodges Inc. Waiting on HS only
176. Midwest Health, Inc. Waiting on HS only
177. Monterey Village Assisted Living by Americare Compliant
178. Morningstar Care Homes Waiting on HS only
179. Mosaic Compliant
180. Mosaic Compliant
181. Mosaic in SEK Compliant
182. Mosaic in South Central Kansas Compliant
183. Mosaic of Garden City Compliant
184. Mosaic of Northeast Kansas Compliant
185. Multi Community Diversified Services Compliant
186. Nemaha County Training Center Compliant
187. New Age Services Compliant

188. New Alliance Services, Inc. Waiting on HS only



189.

190.

191.

192.

193.

194.

195.

196.

197.

198.

199.

200.

201.

202.

203.

New Beginnings of McPherson, Inc.

New Life Home Plus, LLC

Newton Presbyterian Manor

Oak Creek Senior Care

OCCK, Inc.

Oh Yeah, Inc.

Omega Senior Living

Operation Rainbow

Options Services Inc.

Ottawa Healthcare Inc dba Rock Creek of Ottawa

Out N About Support Services

Paradigm Services

Partners in Caring, LLC

PATH Services

Pearlie Mae's Compassion and Care

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant



204.

205.

206.

207.

208.

2009.

210.

211.

212.

213.

214.

215.

216.

217.

218.

People First Employment and Residential Services Inc.

People First Network of KS, LLC

Personal Support Services

Pine Village

Plan B, LLC

Platinum Care Homes LLC

Prairie Mission Retirement Village

Prairie Sunset Home

Presbyterian Manor of the Plains

Quality Residential

QUEST Services, Inc.

Quintons Place

R.I.C.O. Services, LLC

Rainbow Care Homes

Rainbows United, Inc.

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Compliant



219.

220.

221.

222.

223.

224.

225.

226.

227.

228.

229.

230.

231.

232.

233.

Reflection Living

Reflection of Peace

ResCare Kansas East

ResCare KS Central

ResCare KS Inc.

Residence Begonia Il At Crestview

Residential Alternatives Inc.

Residential Solutions LLC

Restoration Family Services Inc.

Rice County Assisted Living LLC

River Bend Assisted Living

Riverside Resources, Inc.

RL Dodge City 1

Rolland Mace

Rosewood Services

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant



234. Rosewood Support Services Waiting on HS only

235. RTSSK Waiting on HS only
236. Rudy Ranch House Compliant
237. Russell Allen Compliant
238. S & L Ranch, LLC Compliant
239. S.E. Enterprises Compliant
240. Saint Francis Ministries Compliant
241. Salina Presbyterian Manor Waiting on HS only
242. Schowalter Villa Waiting on HS only
243. Self-Management Services, LLC Compliant
244. SGS Connections, LLC Compliant
245. Shady Cottage Compliant
246. Sheltered Living Inc. Compliant
247. SKIL Resource Center Compliant

248. Skills to Succeed, Inc. Compliant



249.

250.

251.

252.

253.

254.

255.

256.

257.

258.

259.

260.

261.

262.

263.

Smith Agency LLC

Spectrum Developmental Services

St Magdalena of Kansas City

Starkey, Inc.

Steel Hope Professional Services

Stejskal Services

Stepping Stones Unlimited, LLC

Successful Dreams Support Services

Sunflower Adult Day Services

Sunflower Diversified Services

Sunflower Supports Company

Sunset Homes Inc.

Supportive Living Inc.

TARC

TECH, Inc.

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant



264.

265.

266.

267.

268.

269.

270.

271.

272.

273.

274.

275.

276.

277.

278.

TFI Family Services

TFJ Services

The Arc of Sedgwick County Inc

THE COTTAGES

The Holy Family Foundation Inc

The Joy Home

The Looking Glass

The Piper Assisted Living and Memory Care

The Residencies at Pleasanton

Transitions Adult Home LLC

Tri-Ko, Inc.

Tri-Valley Developmental Services

Twin Rivers Developmental Supports, Inc.

Twin Valley Developmental Services, Inc.

Two Timbers

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only



279.

280.

281.

282.

283.

284.

285.

286.

287.

288.

289.

290.

291.

292.

293.

Ultra Care Home Plus

Unlimited Services Inc.

Valiant Endeavors

Via Christi Village Broadmoor

Via Christi Village Hays

Via Christi Village Manhattan

Victoria Falls Assisted Living

Villa Maria/Maria Court

VIP Quality Services

Waldron Place and The Arbors Assisted Living

We Celebrate Ryan's Future (WCRF)

Weems Residential Services

Wellsprings Of Wichita

Wellsprings of Wichita, LLC

Wellsville Retirement Community

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only



294.

295.

296.

297.

298.

299.

300.

301.

Wesley Towers Inc.

West Ridge Assisted Living

Wheat Ridge Acres

Wichita Children's Home

Willow Tree Supports Inc.

Windsor of Lawrence

Winfield Senior Living Community Assisted Living

Woodridge Estates, LLC

Waiting on HS only

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Waiting on HS only

Compliant

NON-COMPLIANT PROVIDERS IN COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS

# Provider
1. Country Club Estates

2. Marquis Place Assisted Living
3. Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation Social Services
4, Randall D. Wolfe

5. Unified Care Homes Inc.

HCBS Final Rule Status
Non-Compliant

Non-Compliant
Non-Compliant
Non-Compliant

Non-Compliant




