Below is a list of providers from the Community Connections Portal that are compliant, non-compliant or waiting on a final heightened scrutiny (HS) determination from CMS. This list does not include new providers or new settings in the HCBS Compliance Portal that opened on 7/1/22.

If a setting is waiting on a HS determination – only – the provider has done all that it can to this point and does not have to participate in transition of the setting at this time.

Please contact <u>latonia1.wright@ks.gov</u> if you have a question regarding this list or the status of a specific provider or location. Due to HIPAA considerations, specific addresses will not be published.

10/7/22 Report

#	Provider	HCBS Final Rule Status
1.	Angel Arms Residential Facility Loving Care of McPherson Heartland Haven	Compliant
2.	Abilene Place	Compliant
3.	Accord Senior Care Inc.	Compliant
4.	Achievement Services for Northeast Kansas, Inc.	Compliant
5.	Advanced Care Home Plus	Compliant
6.	Advanced Individual Services	Compliant
7.	Advocacy First, LLC	Compliant
8.	Agape's Grace, Inc.	Waiting on HS only

9.	Aldersgate Village Assisted Living	Waiting on HS only
10.	All About You Agency Inc.	Compliant
11.	Alpha Services, Inc.	Compliant
12.	Altar Support Inc.	Compliant
13.	Alternative Solutions Inc.	Compliant
14.	Always Beside You, LLC	Compliant
15.	Angel Square Inc.	Waiting on HS only
16.	Apostolic Christian Home	Waiting on HS only
17.	Arkansas City Presbyterian Manor	Waiting on HS only
18.	Arrowhead West Inc.	Waiting on HS only
19.	Asbury Village	Compliant
20.	Ascension Living Via-Christi Village McLean	Waiting on HS only
21.	Ascension Via Christi Village on Ridge	Waiting on HS only
22.	Aspie Life Adventure LLC	Compliant
23.	Assisted Living at Windsor Place	Waiting on HS only

24.	Autism Enhancement LLC	Compliant
25.	AUTUMN PLACE MEMORY CARE UNIT	Waiting on HS only
26.	Avance-d Community Alternatives, LLC	Compliant
27.	Bethesda Home	Waiting on HS only
28.	Bethesda Lutheran Communities	Compliant
29.	Bethesda Place Inc.	Compliant
30.	Big Lakes Developmental Center, Inc.	Compliant
31.	Bittersweet Homestead, Inc.	Compliant
32.	Brewster Place	Waiting on HS only
33.	Bridge Builders Lawrence	Compliant
34.	Bridge Point Community Supports	Compliant
35.	Brookdale Derby	Compliant
36.	Brookdale Dodge City	Compliant
37.	Brookdale Hays	Compliant
38.	Brookdale McPherson	Waiting on HS only

39.	Brookdale Salina Fairdale	Waiting on HS only
40.	Brookdale Salina Kirwin	Compliant
41.	Brookdale Senior Living	Compliant
42.	Brookdale Tallgrass	Compliant
43.	Brown County Developmental Services, Inc.	Compliant
44.	Buhler Sunshine Home, Inc.	Waiting on HS only
45.	Bunyan Homes	Waiting on HS only
46.	CALM, LLC	Compliant
47.	Capper Foundation	Compliant
48.	Carpe Diem Community Living, LLC	Compliant
49.	Carrington Assisted and Independent Living Facility	Compliant
50.	Catholic Care Center	Waiting on HS only
51.	Cerebral Palsy Research Foundation	Compliant
52.	Cheney Golden Age Home Plus	Waiting on HS only
53.	Chisholm Place	Compliant

54.	Choices For Life	Waiting on HS only
55.	Choices Network, Inc.	Compliant
56.	Christ Care Home Plus	Compliant
57.	Class LTD	Compliant
58.	Clay Center Presbyterian Manor	Waiting on HS only
59.	CLJFOUNDATION	Compliant
60.	COF Training Services, Inc.	Compliant
61.	Colwich Gardens Assisted Living	Compliant
62.	Comfort Care Homes, Inc.	Waiting on HS only
63.	Community Assisted Living	Compliant
64.	Community Connection LLC	Compliant
65.	Community Living Opportunities	Compliant
66.	Compassionate Care Community Services, LLC	Compliant
67.	Compassionate Care West	Waiting on HS only
68.	Cooper Residential Services	Compliant

69.	Cornerstones of Care	Compliant
70.	Cottonwood, Inc.	Compliant
71.	Cottonwoods Assisted Living Valley View Senior Life	Waiting on HS only
72.	Country Care Residential Service, Inc.	Compliant
73.	DCCCA	Compliant
74.	Delaware Highlands Assisted Living	Compliant
75.	Destiny Supports Inc.	Compliant
76.	Developmental Services of Jackson County	Waiting on HS only
77.	Developmental Services of Northwest Kansas	Compliant
78.	Developmental Services of Northwest Kansas, Inc.	Waiting on HS only
79.	Dignity Care Home Inc.	Compliant
80.	Dimensions in Senior Living	Compliant
81.	Disability Supports of the Great Plains	Waiting on HS only
82.	Diversicare of Larned	Waiting on HS only
83.	Doniphan County Services and Workskills	Compliant

84.	Dove Estates LLC	Waiting on HS only
85.	Dream Vision LLC	Compliant
86.	Eagle Case Management LLC	Waiting on HS only
87.	Eckerd Connects	Compliant
88.	Eeroma Resources LLC	Compliant
89.	EmberHope Youthville	Compliant
90.	Emerald Seniors, LLC	Waiting on HS only
91.	Enabled Hearth	Compliant
92.	Envision	Compliant
93.	Equal Independence Agency, LLC	Waiting on HS only
94.	Equi-Venture Farms, L.L.C.	Compliant
95.	Exclusive Living resources Inc.	Compliant
96.	Experiences Unlimited LLC	Compliant
97.	Exploring Life Inc.	Compliant
98.	Flinthills Services, Inc.	Compliant

99.	Fort Scott Presbyterian Village	Compliant
100.	Fusion Senior Care Home Plus	Waiting on HS only
101.	Futures Unlimited, Inc.	Compliant
102.	Gametime living LLC	Waiting on HS only
103.	Gemini Life Enrichment Services	Compliant
104.	Goodwill Industries of Kansas, Inc.	Compliant
105.	Glenn Carr/House/Oxford Senior Living	Compliant
106.	Good Samaritan Society - Ellis	Waiting on HS only
107.	Good Samaritan Society - Hutchinson	Waiting on HS only
108.	Grace Cottage LLC	Compliant
109.	Grace Gardens Holdings Operations NT-HCI LLC	Compliant
110.	GRACE MANAGEMENT, INC.	Waiting on HS only
111.	Graves Inc.	Waiting on HS only
112.	Great Expectation's	Compliant
113.	Guardian Angels Adult Care Services	Compliant

114.	Guest Home Estates I	Compliant
115.	Guest Home Estates II	Compliant
116.	Guest Home Estates III	Compliant
117.	Guest Home Estates IV	Compliant
118.	Guest Home Estates VII	Compliant
119.	Guest Home Estates VIII	Compliant
120.	Happy Hearts Working, Inc.	Compliant
121.	Happy Sun Care Services	Compliant
122.	Haven Support Services	Waiting on HS only
123.	HBCS, Inc.	Compliant
124.	Heart Land Supports, LLC	Compliant
125.	Heart of Care Agency, LLC	Compliant
126.	Heartland Inc.	Waiting on HS only
127.	Hearts of Love	Compliant
128.	Heartstrings Community Foundation	Compliant

129.	Heritage Avonlea of Olathe	Compliant
130.	Hetlinger Developmental Services, Inc.	Compliant
131.	Hickory Heights	Compliant
132.	Hillside Guest Home	Compliant
133.	Hillside Village of Desoto	Waiting on HS only
134.	Home At Last	Compliant
135.	Home of The Heart	Waiting on HS only
136.	Homestead Estates Home Plus	Compliant
137.	Horton House	Compliant
138.	Jackie Kuhn dba Services for Jeff Dinkel	Compliant
139.	Johnson County Developmental Supports	Compliant
140.	Journey Bound	Waiting on HS only
141.	Journeys Inc.	Compliant
142.	Joyce's New Vision LLC	Waiting on HS only
143.	Just in Time Inc.	Waiting on HS only

144.	Kansas Children's Service League	Compliant
145.	Kansas Elks Training Center for the Handicapped, Inc (KETCH)	Compliant
146.	Karicare	Compliant
147.	Karis, Inc.	Waiting on HS only
148.	KBW Services	Compliant
149.	Kenwood Plaza	Compliant
150.	KRA LLC dba Haven House	Compliant
151.	Kris N Mo LLC	Compliant
152.	KVC Behavioral HealthCare, Inc.	Compliant
153.	Ladybugs Trust	Compliant
154.	Lakemary	Compliant
155.	Lakemary Center	Waiting on HS only
156.	Lakeside Terrace	Waiting on HS only
157.	Larned Senior Living LLC	Waiting on HS only
158.	Legacy Living LLC	Compliant

159.	Legend Senior Living	Compliant
160.	Life Centers of Kansas	Compliant
161.	Life Choices Support Services	Compliant
162.	Life Magnified L.L.C.	Compliant
163.	Life Patterns, Inc.	Compliant
164.	Life Works	Compliant
165.	LifeBridge, LLC	Compliant
166.	Love Comfort and Care	Compliant
167.	Loving Hearts Training Center	Compliant
168.	Malotte Care Provider Services, Inc.	Compliant
169.	Manhattan Retirement Foundation, Inc.	Waiting on HS only
170.	Maple Heights Nursing & Rehabilitative Center	Waiting on HS only
171.	Marjorie's Home	Waiting on HS only
172.	Martha's Care	Compliant
173.	McDonald Residential Service	Compliant

174.	Meadowlark Adult Care Homes	Waiting on HS only
175.	Medicalodges Inc.	Waiting on HS only
176.	Midwest Health, Inc.	Waiting on HS only
177.	Monterey Village Assisted Living by Americare	Compliant
178.	Morningstar Care Homes	Waiting on HS only
179.	Mosaic	Compliant
180.	Mosaic	Compliant
181.	Mosaic in SEK	Compliant
182.	Mosaic in South Central Kansas	Compliant
183.	Mosaic of Garden City	Compliant
184.	Mosaic of Northeast Kansas	Compliant
185.	Multi Community Diversified Services	Compliant
186.	Nemaha County Training Center	Compliant
187.	New Age Services	Compliant
188.	New Alliance Services, Inc.	Waiting on HS only

189.	New Beginnings of McPherson, Inc.	Compliant
190.	New Life Home Plus, LLC	Compliant
191.	Newton Presbyterian Manor	Waiting on HS only
192.	Oak Creek Senior Care	Compliant
193.	OCCK, Inc.	Compliant
194.	Oh Yeah, Inc.	Waiting on HS only
195.	Omega Senior Living	Waiting on HS only
196.	Operation Rainbow	Waiting on HS only
197.	Options Services Inc.	Compliant
198.	Ottawa Healthcare Inc dba Rock Creek of Ottawa	Waiting on HS only
199.	Out N About Support Services	Compliant
200.	Paradigm Services	Waiting on HS only
201.	Partners in Caring, LLC	Compliant
202.	PATH Services	Waiting on HS only
203.	Pearlie Mae's Compassion and Care	Compliant

204.	People First Employment and Residential Services Inc.	Compliant
205.	People First Network of KS, LLC	Compliant
206.	Personal Support Services	Compliant
207.	Pine Village	Waiting on HS only
208.	Plan B, LLC	Compliant
209.	Platinum Care Homes LLC	Waiting on HS only
210.	Prairie Mission Retirement Village	Waiting on HS only
211.	Prairie Sunset Home	Waiting on HS only
212.	Presbyterian Manor of the Plains	Waiting on HS only
213.	Quality Residential	Compliant
214.	QUEST Services, Inc.	Waiting on HS only
215.	Quintons Place	Compliant
216.	R.I.C.O. Services, LLC	Waiting on HS only
217.	Rainbow Care Homes	Waiting on HS only
218.	Rainbows United, Inc.	Compliant

219.	Reflection Living	Waiting on HS only
220.	Reflection of Peace	Compliant
221.	ResCare Kansas East	Waiting on HS only
222.	ResCare KS Central	Waiting on HS only
223.	ResCare KS Inc.	Waiting on HS only
224.	Residence Begonia II At Crestview	Compliant
225.	Residential Alternatives Inc.	Waiting on HS only
226.	Residential Solutions LLC	Compliant
227.	Restoration Family Services Inc.	Compliant
228.	Rice County Assisted Living LLC	Compliant
229.	River Bend Assisted Living	Compliant
230.	Riverside Resources, Inc.	Compliant
231.	RL Dodge City 1	Waiting on HS only
232.	Rolland Mace	Compliant
233.	Rosewood Services	Compliant

234.	Rosewood Support Services	Waiting on HS only
235.	RTSSK	Waiting on HS only
236.	Rudy Ranch House	Compliant
237.	Russell Allen	Compliant
238.	S & L Ranch, LLC	Compliant
239.	S.E. Enterprises	Compliant
240.	Saint Francis Ministries	Compliant
241.	Salina Presbyterian Manor	Waiting on HS only
242.	Schowalter Villa	Waiting on HS only
243.	Self-Management Services, LLC	Compliant
244.	SGS Connections, LLC	Compliant
245.	Shady Cottage	Compliant
246.	Sheltered Living Inc.	Compliant
247.	SKIL Resource Center	Compliant
248.	Skills to Succeed, Inc.	Compliant

249.	Smith Agency LLC	Compliant
250.	Spectrum Developmental Services	Waiting on HS only
251.	St Magdalena of Kansas City	Compliant
252.	Starkey, Inc.	Compliant
253.	Steel Hope Professional Services	Waiting on HS only
254.	Stejskal Services	Compliant
255.	Stepping Stones Unlimited, LLC	Compliant
256.	Successful Dreams Support Services	Compliant
257.	Sunflower Adult Day Services	Compliant
258.	Sunflower Diversified Services	Waiting on HS only
259.	Sunflower Supports Company	Compliant
260.	Sunset Homes Inc.	Waiting on HS only
261.	Supportive Living Inc.	Compliant
262.	TARC	Waiting on HS only
263.	TECH, Inc.	Compliant

264.	TFI Family Services	Compliant
265.	TFJ Services	Compliant
266.	The Arc of Sedgwick County Inc	Compliant
267.	THE COTTAGES	Compliant
268.	The Holy Family Foundation Inc	Compliant
269.	The Joy Home	Compliant
270.	The Looking Glass	Compliant
271.	The Piper Assisted Living and Memory Care	Waiting on HS only
272.	The Residencies at Pleasanton	Compliant
273.	Transitions Adult Home LLC	Compliant
274.	Tri-Ko, Inc.	Compliant
275.	Tri-Valley Developmental Services	Compliant
276.	Twin Rivers Developmental Supports, Inc.	Compliant
277.	Twin Valley Developmental Services, Inc.	Waiting on HS only
278.	Two Timbers	Waiting on HS only

279.	Ultra Care Home Plus	Compliant
280.	Unlimited Services Inc.	Compliant
281.	Valiant Endeavors	Compliant
282.	Via Christi Village Broadmoor	Waiting on HS only
283.	Via Christi Village Hays	Waiting on HS only
284.	Via Christi Village Manhattan	Waiting on HS only
285.	Victoria Falls Assisted Living	Waiting on HS only
286.	Villa Maria/Maria Court	Waiting on HS only
287.	VIP Quality Services	Waiting on HS only
288.	Waldron Place and The Arbors Assisted Living	Waiting on HS only
289.	We Celebrate Ryan's Future (WCRF)	Compliant
290.	Weems Residential Services	Compliant
291.	Wellsprings Of Wichita	Compliant
292.	Wellsprings of Wichita, LLC	Waiting on HS only
293.	Wellsville Retirement Community	Waiting on HS only

294.	Wesley Towers Inc.	Waiting on HS only
295.	West Ridge Assisted Living	Waiting on HS only
296.	Wheat Ridge Acres	Compliant
297.	Wichita Children's Home	Compliant
298.	Willow Tree Supports Inc.	Compliant
299.	Windsor of Lawrence	Compliant
300.	Winfield Senior Living Community Assisted Living	Waiting on HS only
301.	Woodridge Estates, LLC	Compliant

NON-COMPLIANT PROVIDERS IN COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS

#	Provider	HCBS Final Rule Status
1.	Country Club Estates	Non-Compliant
2.	Marquis Place Assisted Living	Non-Compliant
3.	Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation Social Services	Non-Compliant
4.	Randall D. Wolfe	Non-Compliant
5.	Unified Care Homes Inc.	Non-Compliant